

Media Contact
Michele Bolkovatz, VP of Public Relations
Blue Federal Credit Union
307-432-5402
mbolkovatz@bluefcu.com

Blue Federal Credit Union Responds to the Marshall Fire

Boulder, CO. — Blue Federal Credit Union is aware of and responding to the devastating Marshall Fire in Superior, Louisville and across Boulder County Colorado.

Blue sends our condolences to the loss experienced already and deepest wishes for a positive turn in suppression of the fires. With that, we also send great appreciation to our first responders in their efforts to protect the Boulder County community.

Currently, Blue is in direct communication with all impacted credit union members and employees and will be assisting through various initiatives.

Blue aims to keep the community apprised of the appropriate response actions and support services. Please know that we are also working with the community response organizations to make sure we are doing everything possible in support of response activities and the victims of this tragic fire. You can follow our response here.

For the latest information, please visit the Boulder Office of Emergency Management for updates on evacuation zones, evacuation centers, and much more using the following links.

Website
Twitter
Facebook

As we face another test of our community resiliency, Blue thanks all involved in the fire response for doing what you can to support our first responders and victims of this horrifically damaging fire.

-###-

Blue Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit financial institution serving communities across Wyoming and Colorado as well as members worldwide. Our purpose is to create a true cooperative connected to and inspired by the communities we serve and to help discover new pathways to realize your possibilities. To learn more about joining Blue, visit bluefcu.com/join.